Loss after taxation (9,733)

Other comprehensive income -

Total comprehensive loss for the period

attributable to owners of the Company

(9,733)

Loss per share – basic and diluted (0.19)

(expressed as £ per share)

9

There has been no significant change in the financial condition and operating results of the Company both

during and subsequent to the period covered by the historic financial information other than:

1. The Company has opened up a bank account with DBS Bank Ltd for the purposes of receiving the Net

Proceeds.

2. The Admission Subscription will result in the Company receiving Net Proceeds of £2,027,735.

B.8. Selected key pro forma financial

information

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared

for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature,

the pro forma financial information addresses a

hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent

the Company’s actual financial position or results.

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net

assets of the Company as at 30 April 2018.

Company

(Note 1)

Adjustment

(Note 2)

Adjustment

(Note 3)

Pro forma

net assets

£ £ £ £

Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Current assets:

Other receivables 35,970 - (35,970) -

Cash and cash equivalents - 2,027,735 - 2,027,735

35,970 2,027,735 (35,970) 2,027,735

Current liabilities:

Amounts due to a

shareholder
(9,733) - - (9,733)

(9,733) - - (9,733)

Unaudited pro forma

net assets 26,237 2,027,735 (35,970) 2,018,002

Notes:

1. The financial information relating to the Company has been extracted without adjustment from the audited
financial information set out in Part VI(A) of this document.

2. The adjustment of £2,027,735 represents the gross proceeds from the Subscription of £2,459,135, less
associated costs and expenses of the Admission, which amounted to £431,400.

3. The adjustment of £35,970 represents the unpaid share capital from the 50,000 Ordinary Shares of US$1
each, which were repurchased by the Company on 29 November 2018.

B.9. Profit forecast or estimate Not applicable; no profit forecast or estimate is made.

[…]

For the purposes of Prospectus Rule 5.5.3R(2)(f) we are responsible for this report as part of the Prospectus and we

declare that we have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the information contained in this report is, to the best of our

knowledge, in accordance with the facts and contains no omission likely to affect its import. This declaration is

included in the Prospectus in compliance with item 1.2 of Annex I to the Prospectus Directive Regulation.

Yours faithfully

Moore Stephens LLP

Chartered Accountants

67

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Company as at 30 April 2018 (the “Pro forma

Financial Information”). It has been prepared on the basis described in the notes of Part VI(A) for illustrative purposes

only, as adjusted for the Admission as set out in the notes below. The Pro forma Financial Information has been

prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, the Pro forma Financial Information addresses a

hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial position or results as at the date

of Admission.

Company

(Note 1)

Adjustment

(Note 2)

Adjustment

(Note 3)

Pro forma

net assets

£ £ £ £

Audited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

Current assets:

Other receivables 35,970 - (35,970) -

Cash and cash equivalents - 2,027,735 - 2,027,735

35,970 2,027,735 (35,970) 2,027,735

Current liabilities:

Amounts due to a

shareholder
(9,733) -

-
(9,733)

(9,733) - - (9,733)

Unaudited pro forma

net assets 26,237 2,027,735 (35,970) 2,018,000

Notes:

1. The financial information relating to the Company has been extracted without adjustment from the audited
financial information set out in Part VI(A) of this document.

2. The adjustment of £2,027,735 represents the net proceeds from the Admission Subscription, being £2,459,935
less associated costs and expenses of the Admission which amounted to £431,400.

3. The adjustment of £35,970 represents the unpaid share capital from the 50,000 Ordinary Shares of U$1 each,